LAS VEGAS STADIUM
Monthly Report - May 2018

X<XZ

-~

LAS VEGAS STADIUM


SMiller
Text Box
LAS VEGAS STADIUM

SMiller
Text Box
Monthly Report - May 2018


LV Stadium Events Company, L.c

June 22, 2018

Mr. Steve Hill

Chairman

Las Vegas Stadium Authority
c/o Applied Analysis

6385 S. Rainbow Blvd, Ste 105
Las Vegas, NV 89118

Dear Mr. Hill:

We are pleased to transmit this monthly Project Status Report covering the
development of the Las Vegas Stadium.

The Project remains on schedule and within its budget, with the completion of design,
procurement of work and operations in the field all proceeding in good order.

To date, Project expenditures total approximately $285 million, 17% of which has been
funded by the public sector and the remaining 83% by StadCo and the Raiders.

The community outreach program is also progressing well and continues to outperform
its goals. This month we conducted a local subcontractor outreach event which was
attended by more than 400 participants. Among this group were representatives of 25
small business enterprises, 25 women/minority business enterprises and 3 veteran-
owned businesses.

| look forward to discussing the Project’s status and progress with you and the Stadium
Authority Board members during the Board’s upcoming Board meeting

Sincerely,

Don C. Webb
Chief Operating Officer

Enclosure: Monthly Project Status Report

LV Stadium Events Company, LLC « 6623 Las Vegas Blvd. South, Suite 380, Las Vegas, NV 89119



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATION ......

PROJECT BUDGET.

STATUS OF DESIGN PLANNING ....ooeiiiiie e

PROJECT SCHEDULE ...

PERMIT TRACKER..

COMPLIANCE / SBE

COMMUNITY BENEFITS PLAN UPDATE ...

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION / UPDATES .....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiii



CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to Article 8, Section 8.1 of the Development Agreement between Clark
County Stadium Authority and LV Stadium Events Company, LLC dated March
28, 2018, | hereby certify that the information contained within this “Project Status
Report” is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Sigcerely,

Don/C. Webb
Chief Operating Officer
LV Stadium Events Company, LLC

Page 2



LAS VEGAS STADIUM

Raiders Equity Contribution [1]
Raiders NFL G-4 Contribution [2]
Clark County Bond Proceeds & Room Tax Pay-Go

Other

Total Stadium Development Sources

Stadium Land Acquisition

Stadium Construction

Stadium Furniture, Fixtures & Equipment
Stadium Design, Engineering & Soft Costs
Stadium Utility & Infrastructure Costs

Premium Seating & Marketing Program [3]

Total Stadium Development Uses

Stadium Project Budget Report

Initial Budget

$850,000,000
$200,000,000
$750,000,000

$0

$1,800,000,000

$77,780,128
$1,334,455,080
$122,854,543
$233,852,243
$31,058,006

$0

$1,800,000,000

Adjustments

$40,000,000
$0
$0
$0

$40,000,000

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$40,000,000

$40,000,000

Revised Budget

$890,000,000
$200,000,000
$750,000,000

$0

$1,840,000,000

$77,780,128
$1,334,455,080
$122,854,543
$233,852,243
$31,058,006

$40,000,000

$1,840,000,000

Total Expended

$185,884,445
$51,577,742
$47,877,901

$0

$285,340,087.55

$77,780,128
$80,561,355
$51,402
$116,789,368
$1,286,844

$8,870,990

$285,340,087.55

21%

26%

6%

0%

16%

100%

6%

0%

50%

4%

22%

16%

Balance

$704,115,555
$148,422,258
$702,122,099

$0

$1,554,659,912

$0
$1,253,893,725
$122,803,141
$117,062,874
$29,771,162

$31,129,010

$1,554,659,912

[1] Includes closed construction debt financing pursuant to Senate Bill 1 (2016 Special Session), Section 36.1(e)(2). Raiders Equity Contribution, above, includes $40 million

in PSL sales used to fund Premium Seating & Marketing Programs.

[2] Includes approved NFL financing through the G-4 loan program of the NFL.

[3] Subject to further reclassification of Expended costs related to Premium Seating & Marketing Programs included above

Excludes:

Off-Site Parking and Parking Shuttle Transportation System Development

Training Center and Team Headquarters Development

The accompanying notes to the financial report, above, are integral to this presentation and should be consulted when reviewing its contents

6/15/2018

79%

74%

94%

100%

84%

0%

94%

100%

50%

96%

78%

84%

Page 3



Xz

LAS VEGAS STADIUM

Summary Notes:

1) Initial Budget" is as of March 17, 2018

2) "Revised Budget" reflects adjustments under consideration & does not include all costs borne solely by StadCo or the Raiders such as costs of
developing the team headquarters and training facilities
3) "Expended" is based upon actual costs & accrual estimates booked, including retention amounts withheld, as of June 15, 2018
4) "Expended" excludes certain predevelopment costs recovered through bond proceeds at closing
5) Excludes StadCo or Raiders payroll costs, legal & similar administrative expenses incidental to Stadium development but borne solely by StadCo or Raiders
6) Excludes NFL Relocation Fee
7) Excludes Temporary Venue Costs
8) Excludes certain costs associated with financing and transactional expenses borne by the Raiders
9) Actual Balance on individual Sources may vary from that shown above since certain sources are funded on a reimbursable, rather than advance, basis

10) Projections are based upon assumptions and information received from others and therefore actual results may vary and the variations may be material

6/15/2018
Page 4



STATUS OF DESIGN PLANNING

The A/E team is focused on the completion and delivery of Permit Package 5 due on
July 10t™. This package is the primary construction documents package for the core,
shell, reserved seating and back-of-house spaces in the stadium - all areas but the
premium spaces such as the clubs, suites and a select few team spaces. This will be
submitted to the Clark County Building and Fire Department on July 10". The premium

space permit package (package 6) is due later this fall.

Permits received to date include:
e Package 2 — All Foundations

e Packages 3a and 3b — All Concrete Construction Permits

Permits in progress include:

e Package 4 - Structural Steel Frame (should be received any day now)

Upcoming Milestone Dates for Design Deliverables:

e July 9, 2018 — General Admission and Back of House Spaces (Permit
Package 5)

e October 20, 2018 — Premium Spaces (including Home Team and Raiderette
Locker Rooms (Permit Package 6)

e January 2019 — Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment

Page 5



PROJECT SCHEDULE

LV Stadium Milestone Calendar as of May 2018

Event Date
Groundbreaking Nov. 13, 2017
Mass excavation Jan. 2, 2018
Start foundations Mar. 12, 2018
Cranes on site Mar. 13, 2018
Start Elevated Concrete Structure Apr. 16, 2018
Start Slab on Grade Construction Jul. 23, 2018
First steel put in place Jul. 19, 2018
Concrete topping out (final slab on metal deck) Jun. 11, 2019
Start structural steel Aug. 13, 2018
Start precast stadia erection Sept. 11, 2018
Start interior rough-in Oct. 23, 2018
Setting the first precast stadia in place, Dec. 20, 2018
Start of the curtain wall Apr. 11, 2019
Start drywall and interior finishes Mar. 20, 2019
First seat installed May 3, 2019
Steel topping out May 2, 2019
Videoboard installation Oct. 1, 2019
ETFE roof installation begins Aug. 23, 2019
Building enclosure complete Dec. 2, 2019
Setting the escalators Sep. 20, 2018
ETFE roof installation complete Dec. 30, 2019
Last seat installed, May 4, 2020
Opening schedule release TBD

Field installation May 5, 2020

DAS/ Public safety DAS complete

May 29, 2020

Suites complete

TBD

Clubs complete TBD

F & B move-in TBD
Exterior signage erected, TBD

Team facilities / operations complete TBD
Certificate of Occupancy Jul. 1, 2020
Substantial completion Jul. 31, 2020

Page 6



gL-unp-y| 8jequny

SHOM [O0HD e
-unp-g0 :9jeq eley
£ abed (aa srunreo) sinpayss Miewwng BLunre0 2rq e wosam e o
wnjpe)s sebap seq Arewwns siepey - SAT ‘80°90°8102-70005 421 SIOM [ENOY I Arewwns 108(0)d .

i [ . uoeidwiod [enuelsans 0SVY1-1007
1N0-950|Q 198044 - AJewwng uoijonNJIsuU0D L€X8-000S
“““ sjuswanoidw| a)iS - Alewwng uojoNIISuUO) A8-000S
. : | | | | Buneas - Alewwng uojonsuo) 6N8-000S
sapleoads - Alewwng uononsuo) 8N8-000S
saysiul4 Jouaju| pue |lemAiq - Alewwng uoijonJysuo) N8-000S
juawdinbg spodg - Alewwng uononisuo) 1d/18-000S
ey S U S O S S S S [ERREEEEEREE ARERRS AR A Juswdinb3 Ajeioads - AJewng UooNSUOD 118-000S
| juswdinb3 [ealueyodsy - Arewwng uonoNSUOD 4a118-000S
L ; ; o ! ! U-yBnoY JoLBU| - AJBLIWNG UOJONISUOD €6S8-1av1S
sJ0je|eos] - Alewwng UuoloNsSU0) €48-000S
S10}eAS[ - Alewwng uojonsuo) €148vd1LS
[ [ [ T O ERRRRRRRRRCRETTTRRECOR [ERREEEEEREE ARERRS AR e $611055900y 9 Senje10eds Jooy - AJBWWING UORONISUOD rS08-000S
SWa)SAS JoOy sueIquIB) - AJewwng uoijonssuo) 2508-0vdS
| SwiaysAg Jooy - Alewwng uoionJsuUo) G08-000S
si00@ dO seouenu3 Aje1oads - Alewwng uoioNISUOD SED8-000S
| wa)sAg Buize|o olsI0)g - Alewwng uononsuo) GOEDB-NXXS
USRS SO N S S Lo | WEEERNN—. b [ EEE IRRRRE SRR e EMUIELIND - AJBWIWING UOJONISUOD VZ08-000S
H sjoued [le M\ (19| - Alewwng uononiisuo) 4108-000S
BIPE]S }SED8.d - Alewwns uolonsuo) 95d8-000S
spoddng [esnonsis oS - AJewwng UoloNSU0D Md8-000S
A ! : : | [ : : %09 [BJOW UO GEIS didd - AJBWiWng Uojonsuoy 24¥d8-000S
[ S N S SRR SR SRR N e S G S TS [ ERREREEEEE RERR AR fdoue jooy [eiS - AeWWNG UOHONLSUOD Qvds-100S
(Red] piai4 je uedg BuoT) 9935 [BIN}ONAS - AlBWIWING UOKONIISUOD avd8-000S
(1991S |m0Og) 81NJONAG [93)S - Alewwng uoijonN)suo) ¥d8-000S
SuwNjoD SSNJ| Jooy [93)S - Alewwng uoijonsuo) avds-000S
| S99 }SIOf @ UB - Alewwns uoionisuo) 92d8-000S
A X S O O N e e M R IR AR o SULIN|0D d¥4 - AlBWIWING UOFONIISUOD 02d8-000S
S|[eA\ 9100 8)210U0D d¥ - Alewwng uoion)suo) 9248-000S
L | : o : : ! ! m 8pB.D UO GEIS - AJBLIWNG UOJONISU0) 31.d8-000S
; ; " " : R 29[3 ® Buiquinid/yos|y punoibispun - Alewwns uononisuoy 1d8-000S
Slid 953/A9|3 d¥d - AlBWWING Uo)oNISU0D VGN8-000S
O S S SIS SO SR N AU S SR G I— AR AR AR |EAA UOEpUNO - AJBWIWNG UOFONISUOD gENS-000S
L : : L . L Lo Lo m : m sBUJ00 pesldS gy - AJBLIWNG UOJONISUOD OZN8-000S
o A P L | P suolepuNo JBN/IEM difd - AJBWILING UoNIISU0) €2N8-000S
: : : : . . . : : : : : : | suolepuno4 dea( - Alewwng uoonsuo) I N8-000S
H H H . uoljeABOX3 SSEJ - Alewwng uolonisuod IN8-000S
- [ Lo Do Do [ [ [ L | . rrrren Creern rrrren rEEEE FEEEE rrrrer rrrree . ——————— uonesiuwpy uononysuo) ubisaq - Alewwng ubisag €d8-000S
m : : : ; ; ; : : : : : : . . . D %001 0} ubisa@ wnipels - Arewwns ubiseq 20d8-000S
m e Co L Lo BUBUd dIND %001 O UBISeQ Wnipes - Alewwing ubisaq 108-0008
, dIND %629 0} ubiseq wnipejg - Atewwng ubisaq ds-000S

A A N L sauojsalliN pue Asewiwing

dos | 6ny | inr | unr | Aew | Jdv | e | ge | uer | 96 | o | 190 | des | Bnv | inr | unr | Aew | sdv | sem |aea] uer | 9ea | non | 190 | des | Bnv | inr | unr | Aen | xdv | se Jaea] ver [9ea] non | «oo_ s ooy —
0202 6102 8102 A A




PERMIT TRACKER

Las Vegas Stadium

Phased Building Application

Proposed Permit Packages / Valuations

Revised 1/3/2018
. .. |Estimated Permit Pick-
Estimated Permit
PERMIT PACKAGE DESCRIPTION / SCOPE OF WORK L up & Fee payment ANTICIPATED VALUE
submission date
Date
No# PAC NO
1 EGRESS DESIGN S
2 FIRE PROTECTION REPORT S--.-
3 1 EXCAVATION & GRADING 11/13/2017 12/19/2017 $12,700,000
4 la ON-SITE UTILITIES $5,800,000
5 2 FOUNDATIONS / DEEP UTILITIES 1/8/2018 2/16/2018 $46,000,000
Piles, Pile caps, dowels into first lift
6 CABLE TRUSS ANALYSIS REVIEW
7 3a STRUCTURAL FRAME - CONCRETE 3/6/2018 3/26/2018 $84,000,000
Concrete columns & walls to Level 050, Areas AFBE only
8 3b STRUCTURAL FRAME - CONCRETE 3/12/2018 5/11/2018 $42,000,000
Concrete to Level 0100, Areas AFBE only
9 4 STRUCTURAL FRAME - STEEL / ROO 4/3/2018 6/22/2018 $290,200,000
Remaining structtre in AFBE & all Areas C & D
10 5 CONSTRUCTION PACKAGE 5 (Arch,Mech,Elect,Plumb) 7/9/2018 9/10/2018 $552,200,000
Core & Shell Package
11 6 FINISHES PACKAGE - Premium Spaces 10/18/2018 12/6/2018 $54,500,000
Ancillary Permits
Trailer City permit (Tortoise fees paid with this permit) 10/5/2017 11/9/2017
On-site Utility for Trailer City 11/5/2017 11/29/2017
DEFERRED SUBMITTALS
12 STRUCTURAL PRECAST SYSTEMS $32,400,000
13 FIRE SUPRESSION SPRINKLER SYSTEMS $10,700,000

1,130,500,000

Additional licenses and approvals related to ongoing building operations will be identified and tracked in

accordance with the project schedule.

Page 8




COMPLIANCE / SBE

In accordance with Pection 31.5-6 of Nevada Penate Lill 1, Mortenson | McCarthy Gas
Vegas Ptadium, A Soint Venture ("MMCSV") is following the below process in regards to

verification of PL E Contractors.

PLE Contractors apply through the mmcjvlv.com website under the vendors tab. Those
seeking certification as a qualified PLE contractor will then fill-out and submit a self-
certification form, whereas they attest to meeting the criteria for small local business
classification denoted in the Penate Lill. The MMCSV Community Lenefits Coordinator
then reviews the information provided and utilizes the Nevada Pecretary of Ptate website:
https://www.nvsos.gov/sos to verify PL 1 requirements 31.5-2 section a, b & ¢ in regards
to principal place of business, duration of business license, and that the required business
license is current. Jpon approval of these criteria, MMCSV will then give the contractor
the designation of PLE. If firms do not meet the criteria or don’t complete the process,
they are not classified as PLE. A listing of all approved PLE’s, or any of the above records

can be provided upon request.

Page 9



A

Jo | ebeyd

JEIhle} %00y ‘pues joeley ‘XIN PIoD 06.1eQ s|lom AN
1Yo |03u0D olyel | Ayeyes youal] [euoneN AN
3gs dwng Buidwng a3810u09 148\ AN
9}210U0D - MAAIND XOog ’ :
3gs sde] JoH Joyse|\ de] epeasN AN
18YI0 siiedey ybi7 19818 ol}08[3 awoy AN
Yo Buneaeox3 oipAH “oul “ONIN AN
3ds 9|oyuey 9}2I10U0D ‘00 JSE081d U0s|OQ AN
3dN/39S saiiN UOD N| AN
3an/38s Buikering Buikemns s SP| - AN
ELlS Bujons | Buijont] ‘soig ueaouoq| AN
3gs sojebalbby |oABIS 3 pues Japjnog| AN
Apmis yine4 Ut ¢
18410 yoo1009 g dneg ejel] ou| ‘siojoesjuod qel| AN
1BYI0 1s91 Weys (iua Jayeg piemAeH| AN
34S Buliug seoIneg buluag abes| AN
BYo sishjeuy s|ios $80UBI0S BT OS3| NL
(s39) 2u| ‘sadinag
‘emo Bunse) Aued pig |EJUSWIUOIIAUT B [EDIUYDD}08D) AN
Yo Buuesulbug - Jojiel | S9)e100SSY @ WIOH-Aojwiy| AN
ECINEER |04u0Q ¥sng Kiuose|y uozewy| AN
39S UoNe|[eIsu| ped N0 YoelL S)ON.| JdJeM BPBASN| AN
BY0 dlid 191 V40 '00 Bul|ug wiodle| vo
dn owaq uIapo
J8s -ues|) 107 @ doua4 Jeday Q UISPON| - AN
3gs sueday Burouay uoldNIISuUo "y sIma]| AN
suol}Ipuo) |elduadn
[EMEER >0M jo adoog Jojoeuodqng ejels 20

810z [11dy ybnouyy Ajianoe Juawainooid syoajyai podal syl

uonedioied 39S
wnipe}s sebap se



uonedioied 39S
wnipe}s sebap se

j0 z afeg

Byo OaA NIg punoig Buinoid| IN
Y0 soljeweled - Ajojes |euonjeusaju] a1egnadQ0| X1
3dgs Aunoag aysuQ o0ssy B dnoug uenojeeld| AN
19 buibpeg S92IAI9G UOI}ONIISUO:!
uio 19 [013UOD) $S800Y YIS IAJ9G UolONIISU0) 94| XL
S9JIAI9G |eUOlISSdj0id
8Yio si9|lei] 8yis-uo aoedSpPOiN| Vd
3gs SSones syoniy ssjepm epersN| AN
104u0] 18NA B dddMS
Y0 Buined yeydsy ‘ou| ‘obieD s|epm| AN
owaq/buiiug Bumng 81810U0) |-
EEEES 2100/6URND MeS \No 8% D1V | AN
Byo Buiojoep oul "ONIN| - AN
Byo |0u0Q dujel | speolieg aH AN
Y0 s|euaje|y buponi] Bupjons) zepueulsH AN
34as 11 9dAL 18ABI9 B pueg Japjnog AN
1BY10 sjeuajepy Bunjona Bupjoni] zeiq AN
Y0 sjeuaje|y Buponi] 0oplap AN
Yo s|euaje|y bunoni] SEVENEIETNT AN
1BY10 |ejuay juswdinbg X\ Apeay epersN AN
Byo 8ja10uU0) S[ejusy psyun AN
1BY10 |ejuay Juswdinby sylomiajepn uosnbieq AN
Yo S[eL)e| JoJeAN B JoMaS ajejsung AN
FETNTe) |ejuay juswdinbg juswdinb3g uewyse) AN
JET o) |ejuay Juswdinby ded ayym aH AN
[EMEER OM jo adoag JojoenUOOqNS ejels 20

810z [11dy ybnouyy Ajianoe Juawainooid syoajyai podal syl




2 10 ¢ abed

3Igm/ags Kening - HeAIND xog Kaning pue AjunL| AN eL0'C
LYo SYIT B l0jens|q INOM| AN oL’
1BY10 Ja1ddng [eouos|g ABisuz ajepo) AN
JETe) Ja|ddng [eolos|3 oup8[3 uley AN
3gs Buyua|  Auedwod sous4 neqlL dYL AN
1Yo Bunuied 2Je)S puepsa AN
ECIWELRN] 1E01}08|3 01083 AN AN
Yo uoljeAeoxg uol}eABOXT UIBJUNOA SUOT AN
J19yl0 Bunsa] [eouoalg 0113093 Joppa] uojdweH AN
3EMW/3ES|  1sjeig Buloyuop JopjuLds woooikd AN
EENEES uoljeAedX g 8}2I0U0D 8J210U0D |-V AN
Y0 Buneaeox3 oipAH OAN AN
Yo uoljeAeoxg ouoa|g aslon| AN
48410 [01308|3 asloppeydeg 90'L
Jgm/3gs KoAIng - WaAIND xog Aoming puet Ayuul| AN
bullneH Buneaeox3 auQ Ine
34d/3gs 19 Bueaxg ‘BuIyousLL I 3 euQ Inen| AN
JEIhle} Buiquinid g [edlueyod sojuedwo) suIeH| NN SO°'LIVO'L
JByo 1seQald 971 ‘saiuedwo) sjejsung| AN €0°L
3gs Aunoag ays SaInses|\ dAlUBAdId| AN
Yo 193]S |einjonig l13qdwe) uasson 1ab1v9| AN
pEEIiTe) Aaning auolq [euay Bunnsuo) Iy 199YyMmAld| vo
Yo 039 - ubiseg *d1o9 pIayysiaH uosIo| 1N
3gs suonoadsu] dddMS |ejuswiuoaiaug soug| AN
Yo SjuByNsuoD 4w si9aulbug uosiapuaH| Sy
3gs Aydeibojoyd |euoissajoid uewysey| AN
[EMEER >0M jo adoog Jojoeuodqng BER 20

uonedioied 39S
wnipe}s sebap se

810z [11dy ybnouyy Ajianoe Juawainooid syoajyai podal syl




uonedioied 39S
wnipe}s sebap se

sybI

b
oo 190115 9oe|day/ar0Wway OMIOBIF BWAY| AN 4lo b bed
Yo SlIoM ou| ‘s1o|ug BUBIA| VD
Bupoyuoly () Juswuopueqy : :
18410 BuljoH jod/Buneaeoxy oipAH oul ‘ONIN| - AN
LYo S[eldjey 191 M utep\ g 8109 AN
»Byo Buuoys g ssjeld [93)S Ayojes youa. [euoneN AN
18YI0 sleuajepy bunoni "ou| ByYNS AN
ags |023U0D dlyel ] Buidiys JeiuIH uosieN AN
Yo 9}aI0U0) X\ Apeay epersaN AN
34ds aja10U0) dwing 9}210U0D) IO AN
Yo J10)0e\/BulyeAeoxg 0IpAH ou| ‘DI AN
34d/3gs uorne|lelsul HoMm AN oul ‘UOD N| AN
uorjows@/Bumng .
3an/3ss ajalouog/Bul||ug 8100 Bumng sje10u0) -v| AN
EETEES Bubers Bukenns S B SF| AN
uolonlisuo) @ Aaaing pue ’
3gs Buyse|g g buug uoloNIISUOY SIBPUES| AN
3gs jo5u0 oyel | /Buidding Buidis JeqiuIH Uos|eN| AN
19 uoneBiL| adeospue] maiaybu
wo 1 adeaspue - HeAny xog pue] menybug| AN
19 Sseniin $10}0BIJUOD qE,
WO | oygppomypesy peaing xog I0BRUOT GEL| AN
3gs Aluosel - UaAIND xog Kiuosep jjoutepy| AN 102
duind Buidwng 8)210U0) 149
Jas 9}210U0Y - MAAIND XOog dwnd oy O BN AN
Yo SHOAN BUBID - MBAIND XOg $90IAI8S BuUBID 0012Id| AN
19 4o)ddng X\ Apeay epeas)
o 110U0D - LOAIND X0g IN Apeay epereN| AN
(Ireysuy g Aiddng)
‘oo Buioiojuiay - HoAIND xog B49H DWD| AN
sadeospieH @ Buined s1019U0n BlEYE .
38s 51010U0D SIS - LBAIND X0g ja10u0) eleyeg| AN uLoz
12Y30/39S oM jo adoog 10)0B13U0OqNS ajelg 20

810z [11dy ybnouyy Ajianoe Juawainooid syoajyai podal syl




140 G abed

Jaulo Joyddng [eueren [esys seinany| |
Jaypo Jaiddng [eusley 00sdl/gvss| 3s
1BY10 Ja1iddng [eusjepy s|eja|y Jouxoaopy| )
pETNTe) sa0IMBg Buljielag sainjonig ssqiey| NI
JE e} sleuslepy mey 10 ‘M SolweuAQ [98)S| NI
s|euae

19 . Alddng adi, 93]

ulo MEN “OEId ‘SSH ‘M |ddns adid g [9e1S|  SM
Byio [N MEY ‘sweag M 991G Ojewe J0ONN| ¥V
18410 SPNIS PIEM Buipla\\ pPniS UOS|BN|  HO
JEIe) S8I|qUIBsSY poy Joyouy "di10Q jog usppen| X1

s|elaley

P i S|ejg|\ elju

uo MY “OlEld 'SSH M fele eyl I
BY0 adid 9 @qn| SSH aqnl sepy| I
JET e} SPOY Joyouy/sioyouy MH| MO

3GAQ/3GS | seoimes uoneouqed osIN Buipan soug sebisqusieH| AN
JETNTe) s92IA19g ublsag uonoauu0) uBisa |einonng pazuaindwo)d| |
18410 sleusie pelloy|  s1onpoid pajioy [ele ofealyd| i
Joylo uonoaig [99)S uononisuo) [qs| g Mad| XU
#yio 199}S |elnjonis 199)S B UoI| JILLUBAI[ M 20C
EEN S9IOH £¥) Buiyouss] s,uaddi4| AN
ags 80U84 - HeAIND xog Auedwog eouag iaqiL ayl| AN A0
dwng Buidwng 83a10u0) 1119
38s 9)2I0U0Y - HBAIND XOg : d & O I8N AN
3gs HO-IneH/Bunoni ] Buryoni] siayjolg ueaouod| AN
3gs Buideamg joa11g/Bunjoni | |eyuswuodiaug woyy3| AN
fesodsip jjeydse EICT] UES 1ap|no:

Jes 9 9]9I0U0D 10} 8SE] [9ABID) ! O g PUES JopINog | AN
19y30/3gds MIOM jO QQOQW Jojoesuodqng ?jels 20

810z [11dy ybnouyy Ajianoe Juawainooid syoajyai podal syl

uonedioied 39S
wnipe}s sebap se



uonedioied 39S
wnipe}s sebap se

{40 9 ebeg
Yo Buijeaeox3 ssep siojpenuo) gel | AN
3gs Buidwngd 8y810u0) 9)a10u0) ISl AN
3gs 9)2I0U0) sjonpold ajebaibby uoisioald| AN
ags Jaquun/jejuay Buloyg|  s991AI8S UONONIISUOD dNIoed AN
3dN/3gs Jopaug Aeyes Kjojes g uoibey AN
1810 3IOMWJIOH [BJUOZIIOH swaysAg Bulwio4 Aemale| | B66'C
348s [92)s Buiiojuley RUIREIENERS AN
Byo Burosojutey 1egqay OND| AN q66°¢
8Yi0 8}210U07 [eINONAS Aypregop/uosuapon| AN 66°/66°C
Yo juswdinbz [ejuey s[ejusy payun| AN
Byo slenajely Buipling |esous ded auym| AN
LYo Buipa Buneoliged g BupM HEID| AN
o $90IM8S %3 Juswdinba e oibn
1o Bunsa) peo| |90 BlaqueisO puET VSN 4 AN
sllods dIovY
Yo asodsiq 1 yo-ney peo] sioenuod gvL| AN
18410 S92IAIBS YIT BuEID 90IAI8S Buel) ool_BId| AN
EEINEES AoAINg - WaAIND xog Aening puet Ayuul| AN
suolepunod
3gs desq 104 1n0iS Aiddng sjonpoud ajebaibbe uoisioaid| AN
EES salld "ou| ‘abp3 |90l AN
8Yio [92)g Buioiojuley 1991S OND| AN
18410 suonepuno4 deag Buiug wioolew| vo S0°C
18Y10 Jo11ddng |euajepy BOlBWY [99)S [BSIBAIUN| X1
19Y30/39S 3i0M Jo adoog 1039eU02qNS ajelg 29

810z [11dy ybnouyy Ajianoe Juawainooid syoajyai podal syl




1 10 1 obed

9| abed

120D

S[ejol
EES Buyooudiele B Buyooy|  Buyooy jsemuinog pieysagal AN oLemoe
12y10/38S] oM Jo odoos Jopenuoaqns ﬁ&m oo

810z [11dy ybnouyy Ajianoe Juawainooid syoajyai podal syl

uonedioied 39S
wnipe}s sebap se



COMMUNITY BENEFITS PLAN UPDATE

DATE: May 17, 2018
FROM: Lynn R. Littlejohn
RE: Las Vegas Stadium

Community Benefits Plan Report — April 2018

SBE Program

e The SBE project goal is 15%.

e The current SBE participation is 18%.

e Approximately $596 million dollars of work has been awarded with $104 million
committed to SBE firms.

e 37 different SBE firms have been awarded work on the project; 19 with multiple
contracts.

e 14 different WMBE firms have been awarded work.

e 78% of the firms awarded work are Nevada based.

Workforce Diversity

e The workforce goal is 38% minority and female.

e The goal is expressed as a percentage of work hours.

o The workforce participation is 60% minority/female and 3% veteran with
approximately 137,809 hours worked through April.

e The following have been implemented for individuals inquiring about
employment:
e A subcontractor list is provided.
e A tradeworker interest form has been created on the project website.
¢ 3 mailboxes have been erected outside the gates with information on the

subcontractor list and interest form.

Community Engagement and Outreach
e We will be hosting a finishes/interiors subcontractor information session in June.
e Proposal solicitation notices are sent to community organizations.
e Construction updates are provided to the surrounding neighborhood informing
them of major construction activity.
e We participated in the following events:
o WBEC Matchmaking Event
o UCC Building Vegas Panel
0 LCC Business and Networking Luncheon
0 Re-Building Together Southern Nevada — National Rebuilding Day

Page 17



Mentoring
e Resource Center for SBE and WMBE firms involved with the project.

e We are developing the brochure outlining the services of the center.

Internship Program
o We are participating in the Clark County Summer Business Institute internship
program.
e The student will commence work in June.

Attached are the SBE and workforce participation reports.

Page 18



Las Vegas Stadium Workforce Utilization Summary

This report reflects the cumulative hours worked through April 2 018.
Subcontractor Cumulative hours through April 2018
Total Total Total Total Total
Hours | Minority/Female | Veteran | Minority/Female % | Veteran %
Lewis K Construction 30 30 0 100% 0%
Modern Demo & Services 198 198 0 100% 0%
Total for Lewis K Construction 228 228 0 100% 0%
Geotechnical & Environmental Services 0 0 0 0% 0%
Eagle Drilling Services 110 33 0 30% 0%
Total for Geotecnical & Environmental Svs 110 33 0 30% 0%
Nevada Water Truck 5,764 2,871 0 50% 0%
Total for Nevada Water Truck 5,764 2,871 0 50% 0%
Amazon Masonry 99 99 0 100% 0%
Total for Amazon Masonry 99 99 0 100% 0%
TAB Contractors - Trailer City 2,439 605 0 25% 0%
Mcon 2,333 2,076 0 89% 0%
Acme Electric - Mcon TC 27 12 0 44% 0%
Olson Precast - Mcon TC 91 91 0 100% 0%
Nevada Tap Master - Mcon TC 2 2 0 100% 0%
Merli - Mcon TC 4 0 0 0% 0%
MMC, Inc. 7 7 0 100% 0%
A-1 Concrete 4 4 0 100% 0%
Wells Cargo 88 44 0 50% 0%
Total for TAB Contractors - Trailer City 4,993 2,838 0 57% 0%
Sahara Concrete 15,580 14,975 0 96% 0%
CMC Rebar 4,306 3,092 0 72% 0%
Dielco Crane Service 310 0 0 0% 0%
Merli Concrete 244 0 0 0% 0%
Total for Sahara Concrete 20,440 18,067 0 88% 0%
TAB Contractors - Main 31,737 12,522 0 39% 0%
Brightview Landscape 24 24 0 100% 0%
Nelson Hiniker Striping 115 46 0 40% 0%
Sanders Construction 3,183 2,004 0 63% 0%
A-1 Concrete 317 174 0 55% 0%
MMC 468 390 0 83% 0%
Mcon 745 630 0 84% 0%
MMC - Mcon 64 il 0 79% 0%
Viking Dirillers, Inc. 4 0 0 0% 0%
Acme Electric 758 430 0 57% 0%
Merli Concrete 10 0 0 0% 0%
Total for TAB Contractors - Main 37,424 16,269 0 43% 0%
Southland - TC 473 191 0 40% 0%
Lone Mountain - Southland 614 152 0 25% 0%
Total for Southland - TC 1,087 343 0 32% 0%
Gephart-Morse, LLC 0 0 0 0% 0%
Morse Electric - GM 7,166 4,983 1,674 70% 23%
A-1 Concrete - Morse 549 284 24 52% 4%
MMC - A-1 Morse 52 52 0 100% 0%
Lone Mountain - Morse 2,807 933 0 33% 0%
Live Electric - Morse 98 98 0 100% 0%
Gephart Electric - GM 0 0 0 0% 0%
Total for Gephart-Morse, LLC 10,671 6,349 1,698 59% 16%
The Tiberti Fence 725 404 12 56% 2%
Flippins 77 25 0 32% 0%
Total for Tiberti Fence 802 429 12 53% 1%
Malcolm Drilling 17,039 5,978 0 35% 0%
CMC Rebar 2,913 1,436 0 49% 0%
Clark Welding & Fabricating 111 76 0 68% 0%
Dielco Crane 108 0 0 0% 0%
Total for Malcolm Drilling 20,171 7,490 0 37% 0%
Mortenson|McCarthy JV 0 0 0 0% 0%
McCarthy 21,885 16,146 2,133 74% 10%
Merli Concrete Pumping 252 61 0 24% 0%
CMC Rebar 9,520 8,292 0 87% 0%
Gateway Concrete 3,058 1,770 24 58% 1%
Mortenson 1,144 818 16 72% 1%
Total for Mortenson|McCarthy Joint Venture 35,858 27,086 2,173 76% 6%
Eberhard SW Roofing 164 164 0 100% 0%
Total for Eberhard Southwest Roofing 164 164 0 100% 0%
Total Hours 137,809 82,100 3,883 60% 3%
Goal 38%

Page 19



ADDITIONAL INFORMATION / UPDATES

PtadCo has, and continues to, comply with Pection 35 (2)(c) and 35 (2)(e) of the Act as
evidenced by SGGs Report.

In accordance with Pection 31- (c)(1)(2)(3) of Nevada Penate Lill 1, Mortenson | McCarthy
Gas Vegas Ptadium, A Soint Venture is following the below process in regards to

verification of the payment of applicable prevailing wages.

Contractors that are awarded construction contracts for the work are required to follow
the NRP 338 requirements outlined in Penate Lill 1. This section pertains to the prevailing

wage for public works projects as governed by the Nevada Gabor Commissioner.

Mortenson | McCarthy has implemented GCDTracker Construction Certified Dayroll —

Gabor Compliance Poftware which is a widely recognized tracking and certification
software for prevailing wage projects. Mortenson | McCarthy maintains and updates the
required prevailing wage rates in the database, based on those published by the Nevada
Gabor Commissioner’s website. All contractors that have received a construction contract
and are subject to the prevailing wage requirements are required to report payroll hours
and wages for designated workers through this system. The contractor’s entries into this
system verifies compliance with wages and fringes as noted in the NRP 338

requirements.

Page 20



EarthCam View - June 12, 2018

As of June 1, 2018 approximately 13,070 out of an estimated total of 104,708 cubic yards of
concrete have been poured. The total number of columns poured is 165, 138 on the field
level and 27 on the mezzanine level. As of June 1, two deck pours were completed.

Deck work on the North end of the building.

Page 21



Column work continues.

Page 22



North 050 level completed decks, preparing for Main Concourse deck pour.

View from the North 050 mezzanine level looking South.

Page 23



	Las Vegas Stadium Monthly Report 2018-06-26.pdf
	CERTIFICATION
	STATUS OF DESIGN PLANNING
	PROJECT BUDGET
	PROJECT SCHEDULE
	PERMIT TRACKER
	COMPLIANCE / SBE
	COMMUNITY BENEFITS PLAN UPDATE
	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION / UPDATES

	Las Vegas Stadium Monthly Report 2018-06-26.pdf
	CERTIFICATION
	STATUS OF DESIGN PLANNING
	PROJECT BUDGET
	PROJECT SCHEDULE
	PERMIT TRACKER
	COMPLIANCE / SBE
	COMMUNITY BENEFITS PLAN UPDATE
	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION / UPDATES




